

	Specifications			Smart Organic AD
	Raw material/Finished goods			
	DRP 08-01	Version: 01	Amendment:	Date:25/7/23

1. General information:

<i>Product name:</i>	Cookie with Chocolate without added sugar and Peanut butter 50 g Kookie Cat SET
<i>Scientific name:</i>	N/A

2. Origin:

<i>Country of origin:</i>	<i>Country of origin of raw material:</i>
Bulgaria	Agriculture EU/non-EU

3. Product description

Raw materials > cleaning > grinding /slicing > dosing > mixing > shaping > baking > cooling > coating > cooling > packaging > x-ray detection

4. Content and package:

0.05kg	PP (5)
--------	--------

5. General information:

<i>Color:</i>	Dark brown
<i>Taste:</i>	Sweet, typical for chocolate and peanuts
<i>Consistency:</i>	Heterogeneous

6. Physical and chemical parameters:

Moisture < 12 %

7. Microbiological parameters:

Yeast and Molds (CFU/g) < 100; E. Coli (CFU/g) < 1; Salmonella spp. - Absence; Bacillus cereus (cfu/g) < 100

8. Ingredients:

PEANUTS* (roasted blanched PEANUTS*, salt), no added sugar chocolate* (cacao mass*, HAZELNUTS*, erythritol*, cacao butter*, coconut cream*, coconut flour*, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin*) (20%), date powder*, cacao butter*, water, PEANUT butter* (roasted blanched PEANUTS*, salt) (5%), crushed flax seeds*, coconut oil*, coconut flour*, chia protein*, rice protein*, husk powder*. *from organic agriculture

9. Average nutritional facts per 100g:*

<i>Energy:</i>	2339.0kJ/565.0kcal
<i>Fats:</i>	44.0 g
<i>of which saturated:</i>	20.0 g
<i>Carbohydrates:</i>	19.0 g
<i>of which sugars:</i>	10.0 g
<i>Proteins:</i>	18.0 g
<i>Fiber:</i>	11.0 g
<i>Salt:</i>	0.06 g

*Values may vary depending on natural variations

10. Languages on the label:

BG, DE, EN, FR, NL, RO

11. Usage:

For direct consumption.

12. Shelf life (mon.): 9**13. Storage:**

Keep in a cool, dark and dry place.

14. Legislation and standards:

<i>GMO:</i>	<i>In accordance with Regulation 1829/2003, Regulation 1830/2003 and Regulation 2018/848. The product does not contain and is not produced with GMO and engineered nanomaterials</i>
<i>Ionizing radiation:</i>	<i>The product is not treated with ionizing radiation.</i>
<i>Contaminants in foods:</i>	<i>In accordance with Regulation 2023/915 and other relevant legislation.</i>
<i>Organic</i>	<i>In accordance with Regulation 2018/848 and Regulation 889/2008.</i>
<i>Quality</i>	<i>Bio (certified by BG-BIO-22)</i>

15. Allergens according to Regulation: 1169/2011**- Contained as ingredient**

Peanuts, hazelnuts.

- Possible cross contamination*

Sesame seeds and other nuts.

- Guaranteed gluten free (<20ppm)

Yes

* Smart Organic is not responsible for the presence of allergens not declared in the specification within the meaning of Annex II of Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 as a result of cross-contamination of raw materials before delivery.

Approved by:

Quality department

quality@smartorganic.com

www.smartorganic.com